These financial statements of BIRUDA were approved by the Executive Board as mentioned above. 

F. Financial Year 2023-24 at a Glance 

G. BALANCE SHEETH 

Bimbia Rural Development Association Annual Budget analysis for2024 

Description Item Amount 

INCOME  US$ 

Broughtforwardfor2015 Six hundred and twenty thousand 620,000Frs. cfa(1,240$) 1,280 

Defaulters fines (keep Bimbia clean,other 

crimes committed in the village) 

Fees as penalties levied to defaulters on crimes in the village 

(not present during local development activities, 

1,250 

Fines of illegal exploitation of Bimbia

[...]

Seminars and workshops Climate change, agriculture & forest management workshop 1,500 

Legalfees Court charges, lawyer fees, summon, bailiff 650 

Volunteers expenses Stipend, training and development assistance 460 

subtotal Eighteen thousand five hundred and seventy-five 14,645 

Net Balance (Carryforwardto2016) One thousand five hundred and fifteen 1,515 

H. . LIST OF ADDRESS 

BEKOH KEJI JEROME 

EMAIL : kjerry87@yahoo.com  

00234675601497 

SALLY OKIE OJAH 

EMAIL : sallojah@yahoo.com  

00237679550681